CAMPBELL Hugh Duncan (Snr)

Born: 22 Aug 1853

Died: 19 Nov 1911 (58) Waipukurau, NZ
Buried: Waipukurau NZ cemetery

Father:

Mother:

Married: 27 Mar 1888 Napier, NZ
PHILLIPS Emeline (Emmeline)

Born: c 1868 Gloucestershire, England
Died: 24 Sep 1955 (87) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Campbell Isabella Marie

Born: 13 Nov 1889

Died: 14 Apr 1980 (91)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Aug 1915

Lewis Vincent

Born: 26 Sep 1892

Died: 15 Jun 1943 (51) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1 Reserves, 1% Div Waikato

Campbell Neil Herbert

See later sheet

Campbell Emmeline (Elsie)

Born: 20 Mar 1893

Died: 7 Oct 1960 (67)

Buried: Paterangi cemetery, Te Awamutu, NZ

Married: 4 Dec 1923
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Meadway Hubert

Born: 15 Sep 1896
Died: 27 Aug 1968
Buried: Paterangi cemetery, Te Awamutu, NZ

WW?1 enlisted, Pvt 20" reinforcements, E Co

Campbell Hugh Duncan (Jnr)

See earlier sheet

Campbell Jessie Annie

Born: 28 Jul 1897

Died: 26 Jan 1978 (81) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui, New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated
Married: 18 May 1920 Ohau, NZ

Maskelyne Walter Wirdnam

Born: 29 Jun 1887 Hankerton, Wiltshire
Died: 23 Jul 1958 (71) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui, New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

WW1 enlisted 18 Oct 1916

Campbell Frank Gordon

Born: 26 Oct 1901

Died: 9 Jul 1971 (70) Patea, NZ
Buried: Patea, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1 Mar 1922

Hanson Florence

Born: 23 Mar 1901

Died: 27 Nov 1973 (72) Patea, NZ

Buried: Patea, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Hugh

Railway Block 3, Lot 10, Queen St 1908-1910

Emmeline

Town Block 9, Pt Sec 5 1907-1910 & 1916-1918

Suburban Block 50, 10 acres, Winchester St/Goldsmith Cres 1908-1915
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NOTES:

Emmeline on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as married, with 8 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

Hugh Emmeline
1890 Clive Labourer
1896 Tawataia Stn Manager
1900 Pahiatua Farmer Pahiatua Married
1905/06 Weraroa Married
1911 Weraroa Married
1914 Weraroa Married
1919 Mt Bruce Farmer Ohau Married
1928 Palmerston Nth Widow
1935 Palmerston Nth Widow
1938 Palmerston Nth Widow
1946 Palmerston Nth Widow
1949 Palmerston Nth Widow
1954 Palmerston Nth Widow
Vincent Isabella
1911 Winchester St Spinster
1914 Weraroa Farmhand Winchester St Spinster
1919 Weraroa Farmhand
1919 Ohaupo Farmer Ohaupo Married
1928 Ohaupo Farmer Ohaupo Married
1935 Foxton Rd Farmer Levin Married
1938 Foxton Rd Farmer Levin Married
1946 Liverpool St Widow
1949 Liverpool St Widow
1954 87 Queenwood Rd Widow
1957 87 Queenwood Rd Widow
1963 87 Queenwood Rd Widow
1969 46 Bristol St Widow
1972
1978 46 Bristol St Widow
Hubert Emmeline
1914 Winchester St Spinster
1919 Paterangi Farmer Ohau Spinster
1928 Paterangi Farmer Paterangi Married
1935 Paterangi Farmer Paterangi Married
1938 Paterangi Farmer Paterangi Married
1946 Paterangi Farmer Paterangi Married
1949 Paterangi Farmer Paterangi Married
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1954
1957
1963

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Tamaki

Walter
Mangamahu
Marton
Inglewood
Koru

Koru

Koru

Koru

Koru

Koru
Oakura
Oakura
Oakura

Frank
Okeke
Inglewood
Inglewood
Manutohi
Manutohi
Patea
Patea

Patea
Patea

Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farmer

Agent

Agent

Agent

Agent

Concrete M/ufacturer
Concrete M/ufacturer

Retired

Ngongotaha Married
Ngongotaha Married

Tamaki Married
Jessie
Ohau Spinster
Inglewood Married
Koru Married
Koru Married
Koru Married
Koru Married
Koru Married
Koru Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Florence
Okeke Married
Inglewood Married
Inglewood Married
Manutohi Married
Manutohi Married
Patea Married
Patea Married
Patea Married
Widow
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