## **CAMPBELL** Hugh Duncan (Snr)

Born: 22 Aug 1853

Died: 19 Nov 1911 (58) Waipukurau, NZ

Buried: Waipukurau NZ cemetery

Father: Mother:

Married: 27 Mar 1888 Napier, NZ

## PHILLIPS Emeline (Emmeline)

Born: c 1868 Gloucestershire, England

Died: 24 Sep 1955 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

## **Children:**

## Campbell Isabella Marie

Born: 13 Nov 1889 Died: 14 Apr 1980 (91)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Aug 1915

Lewis Vincent

Born: 26 Sep 1892

Died: 15 Jun 1943 (51) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1 Reserves, 1<sup>st</sup> Div Waikato

#### Campbell Neil Herbert

See later sheet

## **Campbell Emmeline** (Elsie)

Born: 20 Mar 1893 Died: 7 Oct 1960 (67)

Buried: Paterangi cemetery, Te Awamutu, NZ

Married: 4 Dec 1923

C3

Meadway Hubert

Born: 15 Sep 1896 Died: 27 Aug 1968

Buried: Paterangi cemetery, Te Awamutu, NZ

WW1 enlisted, Pvt 20<sup>th</sup> reinforcements, E Co

Campbell Hugh Duncan (Jnr)

See earlier sheet

**Campbell** Jessie Annie

Born: 28 Jul 1897

Died: 26 Jan 1978 (81) New Plymouth, NZ Buried: Te Henui, New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 18 May 1920 Ohau, NZ

Maskelyne Walter Wirdnam

Born: 29 Jun 1887 Hankerton, Wiltshire Died: 23 Jul 1958 (71) New Plymouth, NZ Buried: Te Henui, New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

WW1 enlisted 18 Oct 1916

**Campbell** Frank Gordon

Born: 26 Oct 1901

Died: 9 Jul 1971 (70) Patea, NZ

Buried: Patea, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1 Mar 1922

Hanson Florence

Born: 23 Mar 1901

Died: 27 Nov 1973 (72) Patea, NZ

Buried: Patea, NZ, cemetery

**Property:** 

Hugh

Railway Block 3, Lot 10, Queen St 1908-1910

**Emmeline** 

Town Block 9, Pt Sec 5 1907-1910 & 1916-1918 Suburban Block 50, 10 acres, Winchester St/Goldsmith Cres 1908-1915

C3 2

## **NOTES:**

Emmeline on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as married, with 8 people in total & 1 building).

# **Electoral Rolls:**

1890	<b>Hugh</b> Clive Labourer		Emmeline	
1896	Tawataia	Stn Manager		
1900 1905/06 1911 1914	Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935	Mt Bruce Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmer	Ohau	Married Widow Widow
1938 1946	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth			Widow Widow
1949 1954	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth			Widow Widow
	Vincent		Isabella	
1911	M/	Es amala a mad		St Spinster
1914 1919	Weraroa Weraroa	Farmhand Farmhand	winchester	St Spinster
1919	Ohaupo	Farmer	Ohaupo	Married
1928	Ohaupo	Farmer	Ohaupo	Married
1935	Foxton Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1938	Foxton Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1946	Liverpool St			Widow
1949	Liverpool St		Widow	
1954	87 Queenwood R		Widow	
1957	87 Queenwood R		Widow	
1963	87 Queenwood Rd			Widow
1969	46 Bristol St			Widow
1972				
1978	46 Bristol St			Widow
	Hubert		Emmeline	
1914				St Spinster
1919	Paterangi	Farmer	Ohau	Spinster
1928	Paterangi	Farmer	Paterangi	Married
1935	Paterangi	Farmer	Paterangi	Married
1938	Paterangi	Farmer	Paterangi	Married
1946	Paterangi	Farmer	Paterangi	Married
1949	Paterangi	Farmer	Paterangi	Married

C3

1954 1957 1963	Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Tamaki	Farmer Farmer Retired	Ngongotaha Married Ngongotaha Married Tamaki Married	
	Walter		Jessie	
1914	Mangamahu	Farmer		
1919	Marton	Farmer	Ohau	Spinster
1928	Inglewood	Farmer	Inglewood	Married
1935	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1938	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1946	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1949	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1954	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1957	Koru	Labourer	Koru	Married
1963	Oakura			Widow
1969	Oakura			Widow
1972	Oakura			Widow
	Frank		Florence	
1928	Okeke	Farmer	Okeke	Married
1935	Inglewood	Agent	Inglewood	Married
1938	Inglewood	Agent	Inglewood	Married
1946	Manutohi	Agent	Manutohi	Married
1949	Manutohi	Agent	Manutohi	Married
1954	Patea	Concrete M/ufacturer	Patea	Married
1957	Patea	Concrete M/ufacturer	Patea	Married
1963				
1969	Patea	Retired	Patea	Married
1972	Patea			Widow

C3 4